Product Specification (sowELLs)
Product Name: IRW FZN FRT LOAF 400G C10
Product Code: 5840 | 92100

General Description:

A rectangular shaped open top loaf with sultanas, mixed peel and ginger.

Product Dimensions

Weight: 400g
No. of Slices 11
Height: 9.0-10.0cm
Length: 16.8-17.6cm
Width: 8.9-9.5cm

Storage Instructions:

Frozen

Frozen Shelflife:

12 Months

Ambient Shelf life:

12 months Frozen / 3 days once defrosted

Colour: A rectangular shaped open top loaf with sultanas & mixed peel
Aroma: Sweet aroma from fruit
Texture: Soft, even texture with bite of fruit & mixed peel.
Flavour: Sweet flavour from fruit and ginger

Ingredient List

Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sultanas (27%),
Water, Rapeseed Oil, Mixed Peel (3.5%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar,
Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Dextrose, Ginger
Shavings (Ginger, Sugar), Yeast, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of Fatty Acids,
Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate), WHEAT gluten, SOYA Flour, Stabilisers (Sodium carboxy
methyl cellulose, Xantham Gum), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Flour Treatment
Agent (Ascorbic Acid).

For allergens, incl

uding cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS
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Product Name: IRW FZN FRT LOAF 400G C10
Ingredient Country of Origin
Wheat Flour UK, Canada, France, Germany, India, China,
Water NI
Sultanas Turkey
Vegetable Oil Netherlands & Germany
Yeast France, Malaysia, Indonesia, China
Dextrose Belgium
UNR, TIMOOTTESTd, IVIdIdybld, rdpua NEW GUITEd, AUSTrdiTd SUUTT ATITETTCd, RUSSTd, SOTOTITOTT
Bread Improver . . .
Ilclande llkraina Canada China lanan Garmany Eranca Einland Danmarl DNatharlande

Contains? Yes / No Additional Info

Wheat/Wheat Derivatives:

Yes

Wheat flour, wheat gluten

Cereals Containing Gluten: Yes Wheat flour, wheat gluten
Soya/soya derivatives: Yes Soya Flour

Maize/maize derivatives: No
Sesame Seeds/derivatives: No
Nut/nut derivatives (include tree nuts): No
Egg/egg derivatives: No
Fish/fish derivatives: No
Crustaceans/molluscs: No
Milk/milk derivatives: No
Mustard/mustard derivatives: No
Celery/celeriac: No
Lupin: No
Sulphur Dioxide/sulphites: No
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Product Name: IRW FZN FRT LOAF 400G C10
Suitable for Vegetarians? Yes
Suitable for Vegans? Yes
May Contain? n/a
Portion: Per 100g Per portion
Energy (kJ) 1356
Energy (kcal) 320
Fat 6.0g
Of which Saturates 1.0g
Carbohydrate 59.5g
Of which sugars 28.2g
Fibre 2.5g
Protein 6.2g
Salt 0.1g
Date Coding Info: BB date, JC (6025 - 6 is year ie. 2026 and 025 is number of day in the year)
Date Coding Placement: Yellow sealing tag
Primary Packaging: Preprinted Bag
Secondary Packaging: Yellow sealing tag
Tertiary Packaging: Cardboard box
Quantity per pack: 1 Loaf
Quantity per box/basket: 10 Loaves per box
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Product Name: IRW FZN FRT LOAF 400G C10

Irwin's Bakery
5 Diviny Drive
Manufacturer Address
Portadown
BT63 SWE
Technical Contact Information
Name: Noeline McCooey
Position: Head of NPD and Technical
Telephone: 02838332421
Email: nmccooey@irwinsbakery.com
Quality Contact Information
Name: Barry Finnegan
Position: Quality Manager
Telephone: 02838332421
Email: bfinnegan@irwinsbakery.com
Specification Contact Information
Name: Karen Nixon Kathryn Gilpin
Position: NPD Manager NPD Technologist
Telephone: 02838332421 02838332421
Email: knixon@irwinsbakery.com kgilpin@irwinsbakery.com
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